
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019282-2025 

Contract

SEND Alternative Provision Register

Hampshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019282

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cc7b  

Published 7 May 2025, 9:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hampshire County Council

The Castle, High Street

Winchester

SO23 8UJ

Email

strategic.procurement@hants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019282-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019282-2025
mailto:strategic.procurement@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hants.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hants.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SEND Alternative Provision Register

Reference number

CS25116

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire County Council has established a register for suppliers who provide additional
education and supportive services for pupils with Education, Health and Care Plans
(EHCPs). These plans cater to children, young people, and adults with special educational
needs requiring support beyond what educational settings can offer. The services awarded
under the register aim to meet statutory obligations under the Children & Families Act and
SEND Regulations (2014) by assessing, meeting, and reviewing the needs of these pupils
through family and professional engagement.

In scope services include in-person and online tutoring (both QTS and non-QTS qualified),
specialist teaching, regulated therapies, and inclusion support, with flexibility for future
adjustments.

The register will be open for an initial period of 4 years and further extensions in flexible
periods of up to 8 years will be available, taking the maximum length to 12 years. 

This notice pertains to the award of Register agreements to suppliers who have successfully
enrolled onto the Register. Please see link below for the list of suppliers awarded places onto
the Register:

https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-services-open-framework-
contractors

https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-services-open-framework-contractors
https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-services-open-framework-contractors


Page 4 to 7

The website will be updated on a quarterly basis with new Register enrolments.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £160,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80100000 - Primary education services

80200000 - Secondary education services

80300000 - Higher education services

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see the link below for the list of contracts awarded under this Register:

https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-services-open-
frameworkcontractors

The website will be updated on a quarterly basis with new Register enrolments.

The Register will remain open for new suppliers to join throughout its lifetime after its initial
iteration.

https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-services-open-frameworkcontractors
https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-services-open-frameworkcontractors


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-004086

/Notice/004086-2025


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 97 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 97 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to link at Section 11.1.4

Please refer to link at Section 11.1.4

Please refer to link at Section 11.1.4

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T20:25:39+0100
	TCPDF




